
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/1/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ALFARO, ALICIA LIANA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000026

APOPKA, FL  32703

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000007AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

ALLISON, MATTHEW LEE BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000104

ORLANDO, FL  32833

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.261 ATTACH TAG/LIC PLATE TO UNASSIGNED VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  482026CF000031AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23(1)(A) POSS. CONC. WEAPON BY CONV. FELON

ANDRADE, JULIAN ARMAND BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000096

SANDFORD, FL  32771

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF002590AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

ANDUJAR, ERLIN BRC-MBF-NA W / F26000102

ORLANDO, FL  32817

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  24007614MM10A ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

ATKINSON, JOHN A BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000111

ORLANDO, FL  32801

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

BAPTISTE, EDSON JUNIOR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000052

KISSISSIMMEE, FL  34746

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400012AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

BLAIR, NEVAEH ASHLEY -- B / F26000006 1/1/2026  11:44:12AM

SANFORD, FL  32773

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400001AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE790.053(1) OPEN CARRYING FIREARM

01/02/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 1



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/1/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

BLAIR, TYLER MAYSON -- B / M26000003 1/1/2026  11:45:24AM

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500479233 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.18 POSS. AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL PROHIB. IN PUBLIC PARKING LOTS, CERTAIN PRIVATE PLACES AND VEHICLES

BRACHT, RICHARD CHARLES BRC-2C-BAY W / M26000074

ORLANDO, FL  32833

59

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  20234135CT ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

BRAECKLEIN, CHRISTOPHER VERLIN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000106

ORLANDO, FL  32802

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000032AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

BUCKLEY, TOMI BRIELLE -- W / F26000037 1/1/2026   1:42:21PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

CAL, LETICIA ICELA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000023

ZNA

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000006AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

CARTAGENA, EMANUEL JAMES BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000103

ZNA

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000030AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-5 AGGR. BATTERY/PREGNANT PERSON/DOM. VIOL.

CARTER, RACHEL ELIZABETH -- W / F26000016 1/1/2026   1:38:10PM

MELBOURNE, FL  32935

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CHERRY, ISABELLE LEONA -- W / F26000025 1/1/2026  11:43:13AM

TITUSVILLE, FL  32780

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500000141 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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COLON, SARAH ANGELICA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000060

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000024AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

COLONCRUZ, NEFTALI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000014

ORLANDO, FL

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31(4)(A)(5) VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION/CONTACT

COOKS, ROBERT THEARTIST BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000088

ORLANDO, FL  32801

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CRUZ, FERNANDO LUIS BRC-1D-07 W / M26000050

ORLANDO, FL  32801

65

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400011AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

DANIELS, ISAAC JEVAY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000089

ZNA

18

UNKNOWN

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1) TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B)-2 ATTEMPTED ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

DANTZLER, MADYSON SUZAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000039

KISSIMMEE, FL  34759

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400008AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

DASILVER, LUIZ CARLOS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000095

SARASOTA, FL

65

HISPANIC

CASE:  19CT3061 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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DIAZ, MARCUS ANTHONY -- B / M26000073 1/2/2026  12:34:00AM

CASSELBERRY, FL  32707

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

DOMINGO, JULIO MANUEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000059

ORLANDO, FL  32809

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  26000043 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

ERAZOAMAYA, CARLOS ORLANDO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000054

ZNA

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

CASE:  482026MM400014AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

FAYSON, LARNELL -- B / M26000004 1/1/2026  11:47:28AM

SANFORD, FL  32771

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.18 POSS. AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL PROHIB. IN PUBLIC PARKING LOTS, CERTAIN PRIVATE PLACES AND VEHICLES

FIGUEROA, EUGENE BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000101

ZNA

54

HISPANIC

CASE:  2409869 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482026CF000029AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(2)(A)-12 PURCHASE OF CANNABIS  (MARIJUANA)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FLOYD, DAQUAN PARIYON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000087

ORLANDO, FL  32771

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1)-1 ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FORTUNE, VITAL BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000107

ORLANDO, FL  32808

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF011255O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(4)(A)-1 SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-FAIL REPORT DRIVER LIC OFFICE CHANGE NAME
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GENNETT, KENNETH PAUL BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26000094

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM200003AW WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GILLENWATERS, BRITTANY BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26000034

ZNA

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(3)-5 AGGRAVATED STALKING (DATING VIOLENCE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-7 AGGRAVATED BATTERY W/DEADLY WEAPON OR GREAT BODILY HARM (ALTERNATIVE)

GONZALEZDOMINGUEZ, NERY ADALBERTO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000056

ORLANDO, FL  32808

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

GORAYEB, LOURIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000084

ZNA

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GUTIERREZ, LUZ M -- W / F26000085 1/2/2026  12:27:25AM

APOPKA, FL  32703

67

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  253560CTA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

HAMADI, PATRICK MUFOLO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000048

ORLANDO, FL  32836

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000020AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.031(1) BATTERY-BATTERY BY STRANGULATION

HANCOCK, SHARISSE M BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26000035

ZNA

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400006AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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HARXHI, ARIT BRC-2C-BAY W / M26000057

ORLANDO, FL  32806

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

HAYNES, KORTRINA VONCILA FDC-DORM H-H B / F26000008

ORLANDO, FL  32805

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000001AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

CASE:  2026CF000002AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(4)(A)-3 BURGLARY TO AN UNOCCUPIED STRUCTURE

HEMINGWAY, MATTHEW TAYLOR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000022

ZNA

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM100001AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HENDERSON, TYRONE LEVON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000051

APOPKA, FL  32703

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000022AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.07(1) POSS. OF WEAPON IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE316.1935(3)(A) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE HIGH SPEED OR DISR SAFETY PERS PROP

HENRY, EDWARD S -- B / M26000009 1/1/2026  11:46:57AM

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HERRERA, CHRISTOPHER ISREAL MARTI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000086

ORLANDO, FL  32811

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF004790AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

HILLMAN, CRAIG CAMERON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000100

LONGWOOD, FL  32750

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF013247O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23(1)(A) POSS. CONC. WEAPON BY CONV. FELON

CASE:  482025CF013272O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23(1)(A) POSS. CONC. WEAPON BY CONV. FELON
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HUGHES, HAROLD -- B / M26000012 1/1/2026   7:53:08PM

PHILADELPHIA, PA  19148

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000003AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

IBARRAGUTIERREZ, ELMER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000029

APOPKA, FL  32703

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM100002AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JONES, NICHOLAS HOWARD -- W / M26000058 1/1/2026   3:33:16PM

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

JONES, SECIL KEVIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000033

ORLANDO, FL  32810

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE827.04(1)(A)-1 CONTRIBUTING TO THE DELINQUENCY OF A MINOR

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.27(2)(A) POSSESSION OF FIREARM W/ALTERED SERIAL NO.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.15(1) UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

JORDAN, TAHNSASIA ANITAANN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26000038

ORLANDO, FL  32819

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400007AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

KUJAWA, SEBASTIAN PATRICK BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M26000010

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400002AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

LEGENDRE, RONALD ANTHONY -- W / M26000024 1/1/2026   1:41:49PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400004AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE843.31(2)(A)(1) OBSTRUCT-INTERFERE WITH FIRST RESPONDER ON DUTY
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MARC, JUNIOR IDEJA BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000047

ORLANDO, FL  38280

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MARSHALL, RACHEL MARIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000032

ORLANDO, WI  53150

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000012AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MARTINEZ, CHRISTOPHER -- W / M26000045 1/1/2026   1:37:30PM

CHICAGO, IL  60608

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400010AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MARTINEZ, FERNANDO GONZALO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000099

ORLANDO, FL  32835

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MCGOWANDAVIS, ALEXANDER JOSEPH -- B / M26000041 1/1/2026  11:44:53AM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26000034 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1922(1)(A)-1 DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE) (SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE)

MONTEIRO SILVA, JOAO PEDRO -- W / M26000053 1/1/2026   5:08:09PM

DAVENPORT, FL  33837-9465

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400013AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-5 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE

MORALESVAZQUEZ, ALIXCET BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M26000005

ZNA

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM200001AW WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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MUNIZROSA, MELANIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000055

ZNA

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000023AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

NICE, CHRISTOPHER MARK -- W / M26000046 1/1/2026   7:50:00AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000019AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1) AGGRAVATED BATTERY (GREAT BODILY HARM)

NOGAMOV, MIRZAKHAMID -- W / M26000030 1/1/2026   4:28:06PM

ORLANDO, FL  32836

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400005AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE843.31(2)(A)(1) OBSTRUCT-INTERFERE WITH FIRST RESPONDER ON DUTY

OSORIOCRUZ, ARSENIO JOSE -- W / M26000020 1/1/2026   1:39:34PM

ORLANDO, FL  32824

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PAYNE, RIAN BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000108

ORLANDO, FL  32819

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25MM991 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

PEACOCK, ZACHARY DANE BRC-MBF-NA W / M26000090

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000025AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.03-14 BATTERY (ONE PRIOR BATTERY) (DOM. VIOL.)

PIERRE, JACKY CHRISTIAN -- B / M26000001 1/1/2026   7:31:04AM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

PINSON, JENNIE MARIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26000105

ORLANDO, FL  32805

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016287O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(4)(A) BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)
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POSTELLSTRONG, JEVAHN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000043

WINTER PARK, FL  32839

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  482026CF000018AO WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(4)(B) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

RAHMAN, SHAINA -- W / F26000002 1/1/2026  11:42:22AM

SANFORD, FL  32771

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.18 POSS. AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL PROHIB. IN PUBLIC PARKING LOTS, CERTAIN PRIVATE PLACES AND VEHICLES

RENTERIA, JOSE BRC-2C-BAY W / M26000044

APOPKA, FL  32712

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

RIOS, NATALIA MANINA -- W / M26000017 1/1/2026   9:17:14AM

MELBOURNE, FL  32935

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SANCHEZ, ISABELLA MARIE -- W / F26000027 1/1/2026  11:43:42AM

ORLANDO, FL  32820

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  202500000141 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

STEWART, SHANNON MARIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26000036

ORLANDO, FL  33705

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-19 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE

STUBBS, MALIK QUAYSHAWN BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000110

ORLANDO, FL  32805

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000033AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS
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TAYLOR, HANIF SHAKIM -- B / M26000013 1/1/2026   7:51:17PM

PHILIDELPHIA, PA  19146

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000004AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

TORAN, VALDEZ PIERRE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26000021

ORLANDO, FL  32839

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000005AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

TRAVIS, LIROY DAVON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26000097

MIAMI, FL  33136

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000028AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

TRINIDAD, GIOVANI F BRC-2C-BAY W / M26000007

ZNA

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400007AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

CASE:  2026CT400008AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.03(1) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 2ND CONV

TURNER, CHRISTIAN -- W / M26000019 1/1/2026  11:45:52AM

ORLANDO, FL  32806

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600000126 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

UFIE, MEGAN -- W / F26000093 1/2/2026  12:21:17AM

NEW YORK, NY  10021

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600000684 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.05 AMUSEMENTS; STEALING PASSAGE TO

VIDAL, MARCOS ALFREDO BRC-SAFE BOOK-A1 W / M26000040

NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL  32168

46

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000017AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.163 FALSE REPORT OF BOMBING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE877.03 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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WARREN, JERRY KEMP BRC-3B EAST-02 W / M26000092

ZNA

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000026AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

WHIPPLE, MAKIYAH ASHAWNTAE -- B / F26000018 1/1/2026   1:40:09PM

DELAND, FL  32720

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

YOUSEF, MOHAMMAD -- W / M26000015 1/1/2026   1:41:11PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

31

UNKNOWN

CASE:  202600000105 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ZAMARRON, ALI MUHAMMED BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26000042

ORLANDO, FL  32822

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)(1)-3 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSS INTENT SELL/MFG/DELIV CTRL SUB SCHEDULE I

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  83
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